

**BID TABULATION - INSTALLATION OF EMERGENCY LIGHT AND EQUIPMENT**

<b>INSTALLATION OF EMERGENCY LIGHTS AND EQUIPMENT          BID OPENING          5-21-13          Contract term: Upon approval by the County Council and County Executive</b>	<b>LOWE AUTOMOTIVE</b> 1000 CAMERA STE D ST LOUIS MO 63126	<b>WIRELESS USA INC</b> 148 WELDON PKWY MARYLAND HEIGHTS MO 63043	<b>RESPONDER PSE LLC</b> 141-B MILLWELL DR ST LOUIS MO 63043	
	<b>INSTALLATION OF EMERGENCY LIGHTING AND EQUIPMENT FOR 2013 FORD TAURUS AND EXPLORER VEHICLES</b>			
	<b>TOTAL COST FOR INSTALLATION</b> \$595.00	\$820 each vehicle	SEE ATTACHMENTS	
<b>AFIDAVIT COMPLETED</b>	YES	YES	YES	
<b>COPY OF INSURANCE PROVIDED</b>	NO	YES	NO	
<b>COMMENTS:</b>	One Code 35-CA2051 Keyless entry with trunk release \$74.95. Labor to install keyless entry with trunk release \$75.00.			

**Request for Bid:**

The purpose of this bid is to select a vendor to provide **Installation of Emergency Lighting and Equipment** in new 2013 Ford Taurus and Explorer vehicles owned by the Jefferson County Sheriff's Department.

The scope of work is as follows:

- Install of Motorola Dual Band Radio including trunk unit, control module, two antennas and antennae wiring. Unit to be tested to be operational.
- Install of Code 3 LED Light bar and all related wiring. Cable to be run inside the vehicle and out the vehicle through the vehicle roof under the light bar with a water tight connection.
- Re-install of Code 3 Light/Siren control box, speaker, and external siren. All equipment to be tested to be operational.
- Install of flasher module for rear lights.
- Install of strobes in front light housing (housing has been pre-drilled).
- Install of cup holder and arm rest components.
- Install of Supra Lockbox in fender. Location to be specified by Fleet Manager.
- Install of Vehicle Battery Protection Device, i.e. Charge Guard.
- Install of a 12 volt accessory 3 plug power outlet box.
- Install of siren behind front grill using provided bracket.
- Vendor to supply all misc. wiring, connectors and misc. hardware needed.
- Vehicle up-fit to be done at Jefferson County Fleet Shop between hours of 6 am and 4 pm Monday through Friday.
- All equipment to be provided by Jefferson County except misc. wiring and hardware.

A 2013 Ford Interceptor Sedan that has been up-fit to Jefferson County's specifications is available for viewing by contacting David Mikusch, Fleet Manager – at 636-797-6017 during business hours.

TOTAL COST FOR INSTALLATION \$ See Attachments

Bid Summary (per car): Bid 1, Sedan \$494 / Bid 2, Sedan \$519.00 / Bid 3, Sedan \$604.00
Utility \$517 / Utility \$542.00 Utility \$627.00

NOTICE: Because our installers will be working on site and will not have direct control over their work environment, any work stoppages effected by the customer will be billable at a rate of \$50 per hour. If for any reason the work bay is unavailable, we require 24 hours notice in order to adjust our schedule.



# Estimate

Date	Est. No.
5/15/13	2522

<http://www.responderpse.com>

[sales@responderpse.com](mailto:sales@responderpse.com)

314-635-6501

866-533-1533

fax 866-659-9104

For:

Jefferson County Sheriff  
Christina Mareschal  
Fleet Services  
PO Box 100  
Hillsboro, MO 63050

**Your Satisfaction Is Our #1 Priority**

Item	Description	Qty	Ext.	Total
Installation	Bid 1 - Work done in our shop			
	Remove Front Fascia Cover to install LED's in headlights, siren bracket and speakers, Re-install fascia cover	1.00	377.00	377.00
	Install black rack, code 3 siren control box, 2-way radio, 2-way radio speaker, 3 plug accessory outlet, armrest, cupholders, wire charge guard from outfitter plug, run 10ga wire and exciter wire for rear flasher to trunk area			
Transport Materials	Remove headliner to drill hold for lightbar cable and antenna. Install lightbar and external antenna, re-install headliner			
	Install rear flasher and wire taillights for flashback, install 2-way trunk unit, install fender lock on passenger side rear quarter panel	1.00	100.00	100.00
	Transportation, to/from our shop	1.00	40.00	40.00
Installation	Wire, splices, connectors, cable ties, misc. parts.			517.00
	UTILITY INTERCEPTOR - Cost Per Car			
	Remove Front Fascia Cover to install LED's in headlights, siren bracket and speakers, Re-install fascia cover	1.00	354.00	354.00
Transport Materials	Install black rack, code 3 siren control box, 2-way radio, 2-way radio speaker, 3 plug accessory outlet, armrest, cupholders, wire charge guard from outfitter plug, run 10ga wire and exciter wire for rear flasher to trunk area.			
	Remove headliner to drill hole for lightbar cable. Install light bar, re-install headliner			
	Install rear flasher and wire taillights for flashback, install 2-way trunk unit, install fender lock on driver side rear quarter panel and install lip mount antenna	1.00	100.00	100.00
Transport Materials	Transportation, to/from our shop	1.00	40.00	40.00
	Wire, splices, connectors, cable ties, misc. parts.			494.00
	SEDAN INTERCEPTOR - Cost Per Car			
	We estimate the completion timeframe to be 36 business days. Aproximately one car per day without interruption. Cars will be tranported five at a time.			

Thank you very much for the opportunity to provide you with this quote.  
We value your business.

**Subtotal** ~~\$1,011.00~~

**Sales Tax (0.0%)** \$0.00

**Total** ~~\$1,011.00~~



# Estimate

Date	Est. No.
5/20/13	2532

<http://www.responderpse.com>

[sales@responderpse.com](mailto:sales@responderpse.com)

314-635-6501

866-533-1533

fax 866-659-9104

For:

Jefferson County Sheriff  
Christina Mareschal  
Fleet Services  
PO Box 100  
Hillsboro, MO 63050

**Your Satisfaction Is Our #1 Priority**

Item	Description	Qty	Ext.	Total
Installation	<p>Bid 2, Work done on site, 6hr workday</p> <p>Remove Front Fascia Cover to install LED's in headlights, siren bracket and speakers, Re-install fascia cover</p> <p>Install black rack, code 3 siren control box, 2-way radio, 2-way radio speaker, 3 plug accessory outlet, armrest, cupholders, wire charge guard from outfitter plug, run 10ga wire and exciter wire for rear flasher to trunk area</p> <p>Remove headliner to drill hold for lightbar cable and antenna. Install lightbar and external antenna, re-install headliner</p> <p>Install rear flasher and wire taillights for flashback, install 2-way trunk unit, install fender lock on passenger side rear quarter panel</p>	1.00	402.00	402.00
Transport Materials	<p>Drive time for two employees, one hour each way</p> <p>Wire, splices, connectors, cable ties, misc. parts.</p> <p>UTILITY INTERCEPTOR - Cost Per Car</p>	1.00 1.00	100.00 40.00	100.00 40.00 542.00
Installation	<p>Remove Front Fascia Cover to install LED's in headlights, siren bracket and speakers, Re-install fascia cover</p> <p>Install black rack, code 3 siren control box, 2-way radio, 2-way radio speaker, 3 plug accessory outlet, armrest, cupholders, wire charge guard from outfitter plug, run 10ga wire and exciter wire for rear flasher to trunk area.</p> <p>Remove headliner to drill hole for lightbar cable. Install light bar, re-install headliner</p> <p>Install rear flasher and wire taillights for flashback, install 2-way trunk unit, install fender lock on driver side rear quarter panel and install lip mount antenna</p>	1.00	379.00	379.00
Transport Materials	<p>Drive time for two employees, one hour each way</p> <p>Wire, splices, connectors, cable ties, misc. parts.</p> <p>SEDAN INTERCEPTOR - Cost Per Car</p>	1.00 1.00	100.00 40.00	100.00 40.00 519.00
<p>We estimate the completion timeframe to be 48 business days. This assumption is based on our employees working approximately six hours per day on location as approximately two hours per day will be devoted to driving.</p> <p>NOTICE: Because our installers will be working on site and will not have direct control over their work environment, any work stoppages effected by the customer will be billable at a rate of \$50 per hour. If for any reason the work bay is unavailable, we require 24 hours notice in order to adjust our schedule.</p>				

Thank you very much for the opportunity to provide you with this quote.  
We value your business.

<b>Subtotal</b>	<del>1,001.00</del>
<b>Sales Tax (0.0%)</b>	\$0.00
<b>Total</b>	<del>1,001.00</del>



# Estimate

Date	Est. No.
5/20/13	2533

<http://www.responderpse.com>

sales@responderpse.com

314-635-6501

866-533-1533

fax 866-659-9104

For:

Jefferson County Sheriff  
Christina Mareschal  
Fleet Services  
PO Box 100  
Hillsboro, MO 63050

**Your Satisfaction Is Our #1 Priority**

Item	Description	Qty	Ext.	Total
Installation	Bid 3, Work done on site, 8hr workday			
	Remove Front Fascia Cover to install LED's in headlights, siren bracket and speakers, Re-install fascia cover	1.00	487.00	487.00
	Install black rack, code 3 siren control box, 2-way radio, 2-way radio speaker, 3 plug accessory outlet, armrest, cupholders, wire charge guard from outfitter plug, run 10ga wire and exciter wire for rear flasher to trunk area			
	Remove headliner to drill hold for lightbar cable and antenna. Install lightbar and external antenna, re-install headliner			
Transport Materials	Install rear flasher and wire taillights for flashback, install 2-way trunk unit, install fender lock on passenger side rear quarter panel	2.00	50.00	100.00
	Drive time for two employees, one hour each way	1.00	40.00	40.00
	Wire, splices, connectors, cable ties, misc. parts.			
	UTILITY INTERCEPTOR - Cost Per Car			627.00
Installation	Remove Front Fascia Cover to install LED's in headlights, siren bracket and speakers, Re-install fascia cover	1.00	464.00	464.00
	Install black rack, code 3 siren control box, 2-way radio, 2-way radio speaker, 3 plug accessory outlet, armrest, cupholders, wire charge guard from outfitter plug, run 10ga wire and exciter wire for rear flasher to trunk area.			
	Remove headliner to drill hole for lightbar cable. Install light bar, re-install headliner			
Transport Materials	Install rear flasher and wire taillights for flashback, install 2-way trunk unit, install fender lock on driver side rear quarter panel and install lip mount antenna	2.00	50.00	100.00
	Drive time for two employees, one hour each way	1.00	40.00	40.00
	Wire, splices, connectors, cable ties, misc. parts.			
	SEDAN INTERCEPTOR - Cost Per Car			604.00
	We estimate the completion timeframe to be 38 business days. This assumption is based on our employees working approximately eight hours per day on location in addition to approximately two hours per day devoted to driving. This bid accounts for the overtime expenses for a 10hr work day.			
	NOTICE: Because our installers will be working on site and will not have direct control over their work environment, any work stoppages effected by the customer will be billable at a rate of \$50 per hour. If for any reason the work bay is unavailable, we require 24 hours notice in order to adjust our schedule.			

Thank you very much for the opportunity to provide you with this quote.  
We value your business.

<b>Subtotal</b>	<del>\$4,224.00</del>
<b>Sales Tax (0.0%)</b>	\$0.00
<b>Total</b>	<del>\$4,224.00</del>